®
■ High-pressure gear pump
■ On 4.8HP units, manifold with
check valve, relief valve, pres-
sure-compensated flow control
valve, solenoid valve, suction and
return filters. On 3⁄4 and 11⁄2HP
power units, valves are internally

with Optional
Beveled Toeguards
Model Number Format
BDSL-60-072-48072
Series “BDSL”
Double Hydraulic Lift Table
Capacity
60 = 6,000 lbs.
Vertical Travel
072 = 72 inches
Platform Size
48072 = 48”W x 72”L
Selector Table for BDSL Series. Capacities 2,000 to 6,000 lbs.
Capacity Edge Load* Platform Sizes Base Height Up Motor Cylinders Ship*
Travel Model Maximum (inches) Frame (Inches) Speeds Std. (qty.) Weight(pounds) Static   Rolling Standard  Maximum (inches) Lowered Raised (seconds) HP** (pounds)
60” BDSL-20-060 2,000 1,000 ,670 30 x 48 48 x 72 30 x 48 10 70 35 11⁄2 1 1,500
BDSL-40-060 4,000 2,000 1,340 30 x 48 48 x 72 30 x 48 14 74 45 11⁄2 2 1,800
BDSL-60-060 6,000 3,000 2,000 30 x 48 48 x 72 30 x 48 16 76 45 11⁄2 2 1,900
72” BDSL-20-072 2,000 1,000 ,670 30 x 60 48 x 84 30 x 60 10 82 40 11⁄2 1 1,600
BDSL-40-072 4,000 2,000 1,340 30 x 60 48 x 84 30 x 60 14 86 50 11⁄2 2 1,875
BDSL-60-072 6,000 3,000 2,000 30 x 60 48 x 84 30 x 60 16 88 85 11⁄2 2 2,000
90” BDSL-20-090 2,000 1,000 ,670 48 x 72 60 x 96 48 x 72 14 104 35 11⁄2 2 1,900
BDSL-40-090 4,000 2,000 1,340 48 x 72 60 x 96 48 x 72 14 104 28 4.8 2 2,050
BDSL-60-090 6,000 3,000 2,000 48 x 72 60 x 96 48 x 72 16 106 40 4.8 2 2,350
108” BDSL-20-108 2,000 1,000 ,670 54 x 84 72 x 108 54 x 84 14 122 30 4.8 2 2,700
BDSL-40-108 4,000 2,000 1,340 54 x 84 72 x 108 54 x 84 14 122 40 4.8 2 3,100
BDSL-60-108 6,000 3,000 2,000 54 x 84 72 x 108 54 x 84 16 124 60 4.8 2 3,700
120” BDSL-20-120 2,000 1,000 ,670 54 x 96 72 x 120 54 x 96 14 134 30 4.8 2 3,400
BDSL-40-120 4,000 2,000 1,340 54 x 96 72 x 120 54 x 96 14 134 40 4.8 2 3,800
BDSL-60-120 6,000 3,000 2,000 54 x 96 72 x 120 54 x 96 16 136 60 4.8 2 4,200
144” BDSL-20-144 2,000 1,000 ,670 54 x 108 72 x 132 54 x 108 16 160 35 4.8 2 3,600
BDSL-40-144 4,000 2,000 1,340 54 x 108 72 x 132 54 x 108 16 160 40 4.8 2 4,000
BDSL-60-144 6,000 3,000 2,000 54 x 108 72 x 132 54 x 108 18 162 60 4.8 2 4,500
*Standard platforms. Oversized platforms, beveled toeguards, roller shades, accordion skirting and electrical tape switches will affect overall size. Power requirements depend
upon frequency and type of operation and require specific selection. Standard power supply for 3⁄4  and 11⁄2HP power Unit is 230V/1PH/60hz. Optional power supply for
3⁄4  and 11⁄2HP Power Unit is 208/230/460/3PH/60Hz . 115V/1PH/60Hz power supply requires a 30 amp circuit and 3⁄4HP motor is required. This will double the upspeed.
Standard power supply for 4.8HP power units is 230/460/3PH/60Hz. Optional power supply for 4.8HP power unit is 230V/1PH/60Hz (increases upspeed by 33%). Note: Where